

Hair of the Cat

The cats are going Back to School! The cats are going Back to School! The cats are going Back to School! The cats are going Back to School!



5 AB/1 SP/6 HHP Rings • 225 Cat Entry Limit Online Entry and Additional Info www.catshows.us

Judges

Larry Adkison – Allbreed & Household Pets Melanie Morgan – Allbreed & Household Pets Kathy Calhoun – Allbreed & Household Pets Sharon Powell – Allbreed & Household Pets Teresa Sweeney – Allbreed & Household Pets John Colilla – Shorthair Specialty Bethany Colilla - Longhair Specialty & Household Pets

Entry Clerk

Sharon McKenzie inrxs@juno.com 2026 Treybrook Court Imperial, MO 63052 Phone 636-464-4821 (no calls after 10 pm CST)

Closing Date

6 pm CST on Tuesday 8/13/19 or @ 225 entries

SPECIAL FEES

Early birds!! Take \$5 each entry received and paid in full by 8/1/19 Free ½ Cage Space with 3, 5 OR 7 Entries (limit 1/per exhibitor) • Free Grooming Space with 4 Entries Special \$20 fee for any HHP up for adoption (Rescue Organizations)

Entry Fees

1st Entry (includes catalog) \$55 2nd Entry (same owner) \$50 3rd Entry (same owner) \$45 4th & Each Additional Entry (same owner) \$40 Miscellaneous & AOV Entries \$40 Extra ½ Cage with single entry \$20 Groom or Sales Cage (full cage space) \$25 Non-Handicapped End of Row \$15

Show Manager & Vendor Contact

Matt Abner mdabner1984@gmail.com Phone: 317-997-1790

Show Hall

Hamilton County 4-H Fairgrounds Exhibition Center 2003 Pleasant St. Noblesville, IN 46060 The show hall is air-conditioned and is handicapped accessible. Parking is free for Exhibitors and Spectators.

Entry Info: Entries are accepted now. Entry Fees include CFA & Regional surcharges. Please email entry clerk to confirm online entries. Per show rule 6.21 each entry must be accompanied by the stipulated entry fee. All online/fax entries must be paid in full within 10 days of receipt or prior to the start of the show, whichever is first. Make checks payable to Hair of the Cat; all funds must be in US funds. Returned check fee is \$50 + all bank fees. PayPal will be accepted; send payments to mdabner1984@gmail.com No substitutions after the closing date. No refunds after the entry clerk has confirmed your entry or for failure to bench. Check your confirmation for accuracy and contact the entry clerk with any corrections BEFORE THE CLOSING DATE.

Show Hours: Check in 7:30 - 8:30 am. Judging Starts at 9 am. Advertised Show Hours: 9 am - 4 pm.

Scoring: All entries in Championship (except Novice), Premiership (except Novice), registered Kittens, recorded Household Pets, and registered cats competing as Household Pets with an Household Pet color class prefix will be scored for CFA awards. Owners of cats/kittens without registration numbers can contact the entry clerk for a Temporary Registration Number.

Local Hotel Info: There are lots of hotel options in the area including Fishers, Noblesville, Castelton, and Indianapolis.

Local Airport Info: Indianapolis International Airport is about 40 miles/45minutes from the show hall.

Household Pets: All Household Pets over the age of 8 (eight) months must be neutered or spayed. HHPs may not be declawed.

Benching: Single cage size is approximate 22"x22"x22"; and is included with your entry. Exhibitors with an odd number of entries using any size security cage are required to purchase an extra 1/2 cage. Sales Cages are only available with a paid entry. No EOR benching unless even number of entries or double cage with entry. Please bring cage curtains (or coverings) to cover the sides, top and bottom of cage. Cat litter will be provided; please bring litter box.

Health: It is strongly advised that all cats or kittens entered or present in the show hall be inoculated before entry by a licensed veterinarian against feline panleukopenia (formerly known as feline distemper or feline infectious enteritis), feline rhinotracheitis, Calicivirus and rabies. It is also strongly recommended that cats and kittens be tested and found negative for FeLV before entry. All claws of all entries must be clipped prior to benching. Declawed cats are not eligible for competition.

By entering exhibitors agree to abide by the decisions of the judges and the show committee and to adhere to CFA show rules. CFA show rules may be obtained for \$7 each from CFA, 260 E. Main St. Alliance, OH 44601. Please advise the entry clerk if this is your first show.